FORM PTO-1595

(4.4.0)

06-11-2001



101744226

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

**SHEET** 

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pleas	se record the attached original document or copy.thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Allen M. Womble	10 (10 m) 10 (10 m)				
	Name: Baker Hughes Incorporated				
Additional Name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Address 2000 From Long Guite 1200				
[ ] Yes [ X ] No	Address: 3900 Essex Lane, Suite 1200				
	City: Houston State: Texas ZIP: 77027 JUN - 4 2001				
3. Nature of conveyance:	200)				
[X] Assignment [] Merger	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?				
Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name	Additional name(s) & addiess(es) that				
[ ] Other	[ ] Yes [X] No				
Execution Dates: <u>02/22/01</u>					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is:				
	D D ( 4N. /-)				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
09/793,244					
Additional numbers attached? [ ] Yes [X] No					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]				
concerning documents should be mailed:	4.0 (0.0 (0.0 (0.0 (0.0 (0.0 (0.0 (0.0 (				
Name: W. Allen Marcontell	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): <b>\$40.00</b>				
Internal Address: Madan, Mossman & Sriram, P.C.	[ ] Enclosed: Check No				
2603 Augusta Drive, Suite 700	8. Deposit account number: 02-0429 (304-22892-US)				
Mailing Address: Same City: Houston State: Texas ZIP: 77057-5640	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy				
of the original document.	1				
Tallak	June 1, 2001				
W. Allen Marcontell (Reg. No. 22,925)	Date				
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [5]					
Total number of pages including cover slices, actional Do not detach this portion					
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					
COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS					
ROX ASSIGNMEN I					
WASHINGTON DC 20231					

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, DC 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, DC 20503. reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this

**PATENT REEL: 011865 FRAME: 0323** 



97932

0 22-2001



Please type a plus

Under the Paperwork

101644576

UTILITY **ATENT APPLICATION TRANSMITTAL** 

PTO/SB/05 (11-00)

Approved for use through 10/31/2002. OMB 0651-0032

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

Attorney Docket No. First Inventor		304-22892-US				
		Allen W. Womble				
Title	Single Trip, Multiple Isolation, Well					
., ., ., .		1 21 - 10 70 0 2 70 UP				

(Only for new nonprovision	al applications under 37 CFR 1.53(b	)) <u>E</u>	xpress	Mail Label No. C	2 167	<u> </u>	23/1·0		
APPLICATION ELEMENTS		ADDRESS TO: Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Patent Application							
	eming utility patent application conte	<u> </u>		hington, [					
1. Submit an original and a d			CD-ROM or CD-R in duplicate, large table or Computer Program (Appendix)				table or		
2. Applicant claims sn See 37 CFR 1,27.	nall entity status.		8. Nucleotide and/or Amino Acid Sequence Submission						
Specification	[Total Pages 25]		(if aj	oplicable, all necessary	,				
3. Liii (preferred arrangement :	set forth below)		а. Ļ	Computer Readabl	adable Form (CRF)				
- Descriptive title o	of the invention to Related Applications		b. Specification Sequence Listing on:						
- Statement Rega	rding Fed sponsored R & D		i. CD-ROM or CD-R (2 copies); or						
	quence listing, a table,			i i. 🔲 paper					
- Background of ti	ogram listing appendix he Invention		c. Statements verifying identity of above copies						
- Brief Summary of	- Brief Summary of the Invention			CCOMPANYING A	PPLIC	ΔΤΙΟ	N PARTS		
- Brief Description - Detailed Descrip	of the Drawings (if filed)		9.	Assignment Papers					
- Claim(s)			1 =	37 CFR 3.73(b) Sta	•		Power of		
- Abstract of the Disclosure			10.	(when there is an a		L.	Attorney		
△ Drawing(s) (35 U.	Drawing(s) (35 U.S.C. 113) [ Total Sheets 9 ]				Documer	nt <i>(if ap</i>	oplicable)		
5. Oath or Declaration	[ Total Pages 2	i i	12. Information Disclosure Statement (IDS)/PTO-1449  Copies of IDS Citations						
a. Newly execut	Newly executed (original or copy)			13. Preliminary Amendment					
Conv from a r	a prior application (37 CFR 1.63 (d)) ation/divisional with Box 18 completed)  Return Receipt Postcard (MPEP 503) (Should be specifically itemized)						03)		
DELET	TON OF INVENTOR(S)  15. Certified Copy of Priority Document(s)					t(s)			
Signed statement attached deleting inventor(s) named in the prior application, see 37 CFR 1.63(d)(2) and 1.33(b).			16. Request and Certification under 35 U.S.C. 122 (b)(2)(B)(i). Applicant must attach form PTO/SB/35						
									Application Data Sheet. See 37 CFR 1.76
			17. Other:						
18. If a CONTINUING APPLIC or in an Application Data Shee	CATION, check appropriate box, and	supply	the requi	site information below a	and in a pi	elimin	ary amenomeni,		
Continuation	Divisional Continuation-in-part (	CIP)	of	prior application No.:					
				Group Art Unit:					
For CONTINUATION OR DIVISIO	Examiner  NAL APPS only: The entire disclosure the disclosure of the accompanying of	of the p	rior appli	cation, from which an oa sional application and is	th or decia hereby his	ration cerpore	ated by reference.		
Box 5b, is considered a part of	elied upon when a portion has been in	adverten	tly omitte	d from the submitted ap	lication pa	arts.			
The incorporation can only as	19. CORRESPO	ONDEN	CE ADD	RESS					
or Currespondence address below									
	W. ALLEN MARCONTELL								
Name	MADAN, MOSSMAN & SRIRAM P.C.								
	2002 AVICUSTA SUITE 700								
Address	HOUSTON		State	TEXAS	ZXAS Zip Co		e 77057		
City			State		713/266-8510				
Country	USA	reiep	Registration No. (Attorney/Agent) 22,925		925				
Name (Print/Type)	e) W. Allen Marcontell		Reg	stration No. (Attorne		02/26/01			
Name (Fillia 1 yps)	MANIA auth			'	Date	02/	20/01		

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to lake 0.2 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Box Patent Application, Washington, DC 20231.

EL769792379US

**PATENT** 

REEL: 011865 FRAME: 0324

## **ASSIGNMENT**

IN CONSIDERATION OF ONE (1) DOLLAR AND OTHER GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, do/does hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to BAKER HUGHES INCORPORATED, having a place of business at 3900 ESSEX LANE, SUITE 1200, HOUSTON, TEXAS 77027, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all inventions and improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned and is entitled "Single Trip, Multiple Zone Isolation, Well Fracturing System", the specification of which is filed concurrently (Docket No. 304-22892-US), such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such inventions or improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such inventions or improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND HEREBY REQUEST the issuing authorities to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such inventions or improvements to **BAKER HUGHES INCORPORATED**;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purposes of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

Assignment – Page 1

PATENT REEL: 011865 FRAME: 0325

the date set opposite his signature.
(Signature) Allen W. Womble Date Feb. 22 No. Name: Date Feb. 22
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this 22 day of FEB., 2001, personally appeared, Allen W. Womble, the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.
Notary Public in and for The State of Louisiana
Seal

**RECORDED: 02/26/2001** 

Assignment -Page 2

PATENT REEL: 011865 FRAME: 0326